Gatineau

AGENDA
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL - BUDGET
MEETING OF JANUARY 31, 2022

LOCATION: Videoconference

TIME: 5 p.m.
IMAYOR’S REMARKS
| COUNCILLORS’ REMARKS
|RESIDENTS’ QUESTION PERIOD

1. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

T

1.1 Draft No. 127966 — Approval of the agenda

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES
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MINOR EXEMPTIONS AND CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATIONS
‘4. NOTICE OF MOTION/URBAN PLANNING BY-LAWS AND PPCMOI
5. NOTICE OF MOTION

6. BY-LAWS

7. DIRECTION GENERALE

‘8. BUREAU DES GRANDS PROJETS

9. SERVICE DE L’URBANISME ET DU DEVELOPPEMENT DURABLE
110 SERVICE DES INFRASTRUCTURES

Ell. SERVICE DE I’ENVIRONNEMENT
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15,
16,
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19.1
19.2

19.3

2.
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25,
26,
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SERVICE DES BIENS IMMOBILIERS :
SERVICE DES TRAVAUX PUBLICS §
SERVICE LOISIRS, SPORTS ET DEVELOPPEMENT DES COMMUNAUTES E

SERVICE DES ARTS, DE LA CULTURE ET DES LETTRES

SERVICE DE POLICE

SERVICE DE SECURITE INCENDIE

SERVICE DES RESSOURCES HUMAINES

SERVICE DES FINANCES ]

Draft No. 127014 --> CES — Approval of the 2022 budget setting revenues and expenditures at
$699,509,823

Draft No. 127021 --> CES — Approval of the changes to the investment plan — 2015-18 project
components

Draft No. 127016 --> CES — Approval of the investment plan — Maintenance component for the
years 2022-24

Draft No. 127018 --> CES — Authorization to publish the 2022 budget explanatory document

SERVICE DU GREFFE /
SERVICES JURIDIQUES ]
SERVICE D’EVALUATION ]

SERVICE DE L INFORMATIQUE

SERVICE DES COMMUNICATIONS

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

SERVICE CENTRES

OTHER BUSINESS
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/28, ADDENDA g‘
/29 NOTICE OF PROPOSAL g
130  TABLING OF REPORTS FROM COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES

3. TABLING OF DOCUMENTS

32 PROCLAMATION

:33. ADJOURNMENT

33.1 Draft No. 127967 — Adjournment

Note: Documents relating to the above-mentioned items have been distributed to Council members in
accordance with the law.

The next meeting of the Municipal Council will be held on January 31, 2022, at 6 p.m. by
videoconference.



