

AGENDA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL – BUDGET MEETING OF JANUARY 31, 2022

**LOCATION: Videoconference** TIME: 5 p.m. MAYOR'S REMARKS COUNCILLORS' REMARKS RESIDENTS' QUESTION PERIOD 1. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA 1.1 Draft No. 127966 - Approval of the agenda 2. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES 3. MINOR EXEMPTIONS AND CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATIONS NOTICE OF MOTION/URBAN PLANNING BY-LAWS AND PPCMOI NOTICE OF MOTION **5. BY-LAWS** 6. **DIRECTION GÉNÉRALE** 7. **BUREAU DES GRANDS PROJETS** 8. 9. SERVICE DE L'URBANISME ET DU DÉVELOPPEMENT DURABLE 10. SERVICE DES INFRASTRUCTURES 11. SERVICE DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT

12.	SERVICE DES BIENS IMMOBILIERS	
13.	SERVICE DES TRAVAUX PUBLICS	
<b>14.</b>	SERVICE LOISIRS, SPORTS ET DÉVELOPPEMENT DES COMMUNAUTÉS	
<b>15.</b>	SERVICE DES ARTS, DE LA CULTURE ET DES LETTRES	,
<b>16.</b>	SERVICE DE POLICE	r
<b>17.</b>	SERVICE DE SÉCURITÉ INCENDIE	,
<b>18.</b>	SERVICE DES RESSOURCES HUMAINES	y
<b>19.</b>	SERVICE DES FINANCES	****
19.1	<b>Draft No. 127014&gt; CES</b> – Approval of the 2022 budget setting revenues and expenditure \$699,509,823	s at
19.2	<b>Draft No. 127021&gt; CES</b> – Approval of the changes to the investment plan – 2015-18 procomponents	ject
19.3	<b>Draft No. 127016&gt; CES</b> – Approval of the investment plan – Maintenance component for years 2022-24	the
19.4	<b>Draft No. 127018&gt; CES</b> – Authorization to publish the 2022 budget explanatory document	
20.	SERVICE DU GREFFE	<b>y</b>
<b>21.</b>	SERVICES JURIDIQUES	
ž 22.	SERVICE D'ÉVALUATION	
23.	SERVICE DE L'INFORMATIQUE	,
<b>24.</b>	SERVICE DES COMMUNICATIONS	y
<b>25.</b>	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	,
<b>26.</b>	SERVICE CENTRES	×
<b>27.</b>	OTHER BUSINESS	P

28.	ADDENDA	
<b>29.</b>	NOTICE OF PROPOSAL	
<b>30.</b>	TABLING OF REPORTS FROM COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES	30 V 1000 V 1000 V
<b>31.</b>	TABLING OF DOCUMENTS	,
, 32 <b>.</b>	PROCLAMATION	y
<sup>*</sup> 33.	ADJOURNMENT	,
33.1	Draft No. 127967 – Adjournment	

**Note:** Documents relating to the above-mentioned items have been distributed to Council members in accordance with the law.

The next meeting of the Municipal Council will be held on January 31, 2022, at 6 p.m. by videoconference.